
 

Preliminärt resultat Handen Open 

 Sandabanan  

2024-08-24 

 



Plats Skytt Klubb Vpg S1 X1 S2 X2 S3 X3 S4 X4 S5 X5 S6 X6 Sum X StM 

                   

1 Thomas Dahlberg Atlas Copco PK  A 46 0 48 2 46 1 48 0 49 2 48 2 285 7 S 

2 Christoffer Olsson Lövsta Skytteförening A 47 3 46 0 46 0 48 1 49 1 48 3 284 8 S 

3 Niklas Dabrowski Gripen PK A 47 0 45 0 46 1 47 1 50 0 45 0 280 2 S 

4 Jonas Herjeskog Handens PSK A 47 1 45 0 41 1 45 0 46 0 46 0 270 2 B 

5 Michael Silvin Mälarhöjdens PS A 42 0 47 1 46 2 46 0 42 0 40 0 263 3  
6 Leif Mihkelsaar Rosersberg PK  A 42 1 39 0 46 1 43 0 45 2 44 1 259 5  
7 Mikael Gustafsson  Atlas Copco PK  A 43 0 39 0 44 1 44 1 43 1 44 0 257 3  
8 Ava Jawdat Bromma PK A 43 0 41 0 39 1 44 0 45 1 43 1 255 3  
9 Mikael Ronnekvist  Pk Svea Ing 1 A 42 0 42 0 40 0 44 0 43 0 37 0 248 0  

10 Hampus Holmström Nynäshamn APK A 42 0 36 0 44 0 42 0 35 0 43 0 242 0  
11 Johan Fisher Nynäshamn APK A 43 0 42 1 36 0 39 1 40 0 41 0 241 2  

12 
Holmström 
Fredrik Centergren Handens PSK A 41 0 42 0 34 1 37 1 33 0 36 0 223 2  

13 Jan Arnlund Mälarhöjdens PS A 40 0 24 0 33 0 37 0 37 0 46 1 217 1  
14 Hasse Näslund Handens PSK A 35 0 30 0 24 0 40 2 39 1 34 0 202 3  

                   

Plats Skytt Klubb Vpg S1 X1 S2 X2 S3 X3 S4 X4 S5 X5 S6 X6 Sum X StM 

                   

1 Patrik Steffens Lövsta Skytteförening B 45 0 47 1 47 1 48 1 45 1 42 0 274 4 S 

2 Mathias Kunto Handens PSK B 45 0 46 1 45 0 47 0 45 0 46 0 274 1 S 

3 Christoffer Wallstenius Handens PSK B 46 1 45 1 45 0 44 2 44 0 45 0 269 4 B 

4 Leif Mihkelsaar Rosersberg PK  B 43 0 46 1 43 1 46 0 42 0 43 0 263 2  
5 Viktor Korshunov Mälarhöjdens PS B 42 1 41 0 45 0 41 0 42 0 38 0 249 1  
6 Johan Thörne Handens PSK B 39 1 45 1 40 1 31 0 50 2 39 0 244 5  
7 Adam Ström Handens PSK B 43 0 42 0 35 0 40 0 41 0 39 0 240 0  
8 Simon Wallstenius Handens PSK B 38 0 35 0 39 0 45 1 39 0 39 1 235 2  
9 Fredrik Centergren Handens PSK B 28 0 35 0 41 1 44 0 35 0 36 0 219 1  

                   

                   



Plats Skytt Klubb Vpg S1 X1 S2 X2 S3 X3 S4 X4 S5 X5 S6 X6 Sum X StM 

                   

1 Thomas Dahlberg Atlas Copco PK  C 46 2 49 1 50 1 49 1 46 1 49 0 289 6 S 

2 Viktor Korshunov Mälarhöjdens PS C 46 0 46 0 48 2 49 3 49 1 50 2 288 8 S 

3 Mattias Kuntho Handens PSK C 48 1 49 2 46 0 47 2 49 1 48 2 287 8 S 

4 Patrik Steffens Lövsta Skytteförening C 47 0 48 1 49 1 47 1 47 0 47 2 285 5 S 

5 Niklas Dabrowski Gripen PK C 47 0 48 2 47 1 47 0 49 2 45 0 283 5 S 

6 Daniel Sallros Nynäshamn APK C 49 2 45 2 47 1 49 1 45 0 47 1 282 7 B 

7 Patrik Hammarlund Handens PSK C 42 0 47 0 48 1 48 2 49 2 48 1 282 6 B 

8 Michael Silvin Mälarhöjdens PS C 46 0 47 1 47 0 48 1 47 2 44 0 279 4 B 

9 Leif Mihkelsaar Rosersberg PK  C 43 0 46 0 48 2 47 0 45 0 49 0 278 2 B 

10 Christoffer Olsson Lövsta Skytteförening C 46 0 45 1 47 1 46 1 45 0 46 0 275 3 B 

11 Simon Wallstenius Handens PSK C 47 0 43 0 46 0 46 1 41 0 45 0 268 1  
12 Janne westerlund Handens PSK C 46 0 42 0 43 1 45 0 43 1 48 1 267 3  
13 Johan Schubert Bromma PK C 44 1 45 1 46 1 48 0 41 0 42 0 266 3  
14 Christoffer Wallstenius Handens PSK C 42 1 48 1 44 0 48 1 41 1 42 0 265 4  
15 Mikael Ronnekvist  Pk Svea Ing 1 C 47 0 40 0 47 0 42 1 45 0 44 0 265 1  
16 Mats Ronnekvist  Pk Svea Ing 1 C 42 0 45 0 45 1 47 0 42 1 41 0 262 2  

17 
Johan Fischer 
Holmström Nynäshamn APK C 44 0 44 1 40 0 39 1 48 1 45 0 260 2  

18 Hampus Holmström Nynäshamn APK C 46 1 42 0 43 0 42 0 44 0 42 0 259 1  
19 Adam Ström Handens PSK C 43 0 39 0 44 0 45 0 44 1 43 0 258 1  
20 Jonas Herjeskog Handens PSK C 48 2 37 1 41 0 42 0 46 1 41 0 255 4  
21 Mikael Gustafsson  Atlas Copco PK  C 43 0 39 0 38 0 46 1 47 2 42 0 255 3  
22 Jan Arnlund Mälarhöjdens PS C 45 0 38 0 42 0 39 0 45 1 46 0 255 1  
23 Hasse Näslund Handens PSK C 44 1 37 0 45 1 43 0 44 0 39 0 252 2  
24 Johan Thörne Handens PSK C 40 0 39 0 41 1 45 0 44 0 43 0 252 1  
25 Tony Damström Atlas Copco PK  C 39 1 44 0 43 0 40 0 44 1 41 0 251 2  
26 Vedat Akköz Handens PSK C 44 0 40 0 40 0 39 0 40 0 40 0 243 0  
27 Kim Standell Handens PSK C 33 0 36 0 45 1 40 0 41 0 42 0 237 1  
28 Nicolas Terwisscha Ballongberget SKF C 30 0 43 0 47 2 33 0 40 0 37 0 230 2  



29 Pär Bengtsson Atlas Copco PK C 33 0 40 0 44 1 36 0 38 0 36 0 227 1  
30 Christer Olsson Västberga PSK C 44 0 38 1 25 1 40 0 34 0 35 0 216 2  
31 Arturo Miranda Atlas Copco PK  C 39 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 0  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Handen Open Finalstege 
   Grundomgång     

        

 Bana Plats Vpg Poäng Skytt S1 S2 SS Sum           

1 
5 1 C 289 Thomas Dahlberg 48 49   97   

        
6 16 C 265 Mikael Ronnekvist  0 0   0   

        
      

 
      

        

2 
7 7 C 282 Daniel Sallros 47 48   95   

        
8 10 C 278 Leif Mihkelsaar 46 47   93   Kvartsfinal 

      
 

      Bana Plats Poäng Skytt S1 S2   Sum 

3 
9 5 A 284 Christoffer Olsson 45 45 9 99  

1 
11 1 97 Thomas Dahlberg 47 48   95 

10 12 B 269 Christoffer Wallstenius 43 47 7 97  12 8 90 Christoffer Olsson 43 45   88 
      

 
      

          

4 
11 3 C 287 Mattias Kuntho 49 45   94  

2 
13 3 95 Patrik Steffens 48 46   94 

12 14 C 267 Janne Westerlund 41 47   88  14 6 93 Michael Silvin 45 47   92 
      

 
      

          

5 
13 13 C 268 Simon Wallstenius 43 42   85  

3 
17 4 94 Mattias Kuntho 48 48   96 

14 4 C 285 Patrik Steffens 48 47   95  18 5 93 Viktor Korshunov 46 47   93 
      

 
      

          

6 
15 11 A 270 Jonas Herjeskog 44 43   87  

4 
16 2 95 Daniel Sallros 44 47   91 

16 6 C 283 Niklas Dabrowski 47 44   91  15 7 91 Niklas Dabrowski 46 47   93 
      

 
      

        

7 
17 15 C 266 Johan Schubert 0 0   0   

        
18 2 C 288 Viktor Korshunov 45 48   93   

        
                     

8 
19 9 C 279 Michael Silvin 46 47   93   

        
20 8 C 282 Patrik Hammarlund 47 45   92   

        

          

 

 

 

          



  
                    

 

 

 

 

 
                    

                     
 

                    
 Semifinal  

           
 Bana Plats Poäng Skytt S1 S2 SS Sum   Final   

1 
11 1 96 Mattias Kuntho 48 47   95   Bana Plats Poäng Skytt S1 S2 SS Sum  

 

12 4 93 Niklas Dabrowski 45 44   89  

Fin
al 

14 1 95 Mattias Kuntho 47 45   92    
 

           
            

2 
13 2 95 

Thomas Dahlberg 
49 47   96  13 2 96 

Thomas 
Dahlberg 

50 47   97  
 

14 3 94 Patrik Steffens 48 47   95   
          

                     

                                                        Segrare Handen  Open 2024 
Thomas Dahlberg 

  
1:a plats   Thomas Dahlberg     1000 kr 
2:a plats  Mathias Kunto           600 kr 

3:e plats  Patrik Steffens           240 kr 

4:e plats  Niklas Dabrowski      200 kr 

5:e plats  Viktor Korshunov      200 kr 

6:e plats  Michael silvin             200 kr 

7:e plats  Daniel sallros             120 kr 

8:e plats  Christoffer Olsson     120 kr 

 


